
Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.13 1 0 1

Ref 

 1.731A+1Lo

In
fo

Sophia Tamada NIELSEN OSK  30.09  0.00 15.63 14.46 1  15

CSp1  0.33 0 11 1.402  1.73

StSqB 102 1.503  0.50  2.00

2Lo 102 1.804  0.30  2.10

001 0.10 1.805 2Lo  1.90

10  1.731 0.13 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  2.50  0.17 1 0 0CCoSp2  2.67

8  0.60  0.00 0  0.600 01Lz

 12.80  14.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 2,75 3,25

Factor 

 2.50  3.17

 3.08 2.50 3,002,753,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.63

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.10 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.501Lz !

In
fo

Laura SCHRODER HSK  23.62  0.00 11.46 12.16 2  8

1A+1T  0.07 0 01 1.502  1.57

2Lo 000 1.803  0.00  1.80

CCoSp2 101 2.504  0.33  2.83

-2-2-2-0.40 1.305 2S  0.90

-1-2  0.83-1-0.27 1.106 1A

7  1.60  0.33 1 0 1SSp2  1.93

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0StSq1

 12.20  12.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.33

 2.25 2.50 2,002,252,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.46

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Sophie Louise DRACAS BUK  22.83  0.00 12.30 10.53 3  5

SSp1  0.17 0 01 1.302  1.47

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

StSq1 101 1.804  0.33  2.13

000 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

-1-1  0.90-1-0.20 1.106 1A

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 01Lz+1Lo  1.10

8  2.00  0.33 1  2.330 1CoSp2

 9.90  10.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.42

 2.50 2.50 2,502,252,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.501A+1T

In
fo

Lærke Lohse HEJLSBERG TSK  22.77  0.50 12.30 10.97 4  12

2S -0.07 0 -10 1.302  1.23

1A+1T 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

CCoSp1 100 2.004  0.17  2.17

001 0.17 1.805 StSq1  1.97

-3-3  0.70-3-0.60 1.306 2S

7  0.60  0.00 0 0 01Lz  0.60

8  1.40 -0.10 0  1.300 -1CSp1

 11.40  10.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.42

 2.50 2.50 2,752,252,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo+1T* *

In
fo

Saskia ZAINCHKOVSKAYA QUK  21.28  0.00 10.86 10.42 5  7

2S -0.07 0 -10 1.302  1.23

2S -100 1.303 -0.07  1.23

FSSp1 -2-20 2.004 -0.40  1.60

100 0.07 1.765 1A+1A+SEQ  1.83

11  1.230 0.13 1.106 1A

7  1.10 -0.20 0 0 -2CoSpBV  0.90

8  1.50 -0.20 -1  1.300 -1StSqB

 11.16  10.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.17 2.50 2,002,252,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.86

  *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Sarah Winther MORTENSEN HI  20.50  0.00 12.50 8.00 6  2

1A+1A+SEQ -0.20 -1 -1-1 1.762  1.56

1F+1Lo 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

SSp1 00-2 1.304 -0.20  1.10

-100-0.10 1.505 StSqB  1.40

-10  0.570-0.03 0.606 1Lz

7  1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -11A  0.90

8  1.00 -0.03 1  0.970 -2USpB

 8.76  8.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.50 2.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Julie Løvendahl EEFSEN GKF  19.49  0.00 10.83 8.66 7  16

StSqB  0.00 0 00 1.502  1.50

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

CCoSpBV -1-1-2 1.504 -0.40  1.10

000 0.00 1.105 1Lz+1Lo  1.10

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 SSpB

7  0.60 -0.10 -1 -1 -11Lz !  0.50

8  1.76  0.00 0  1.760 01A+1A+SEQ

 9.16  8.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.25

 2.08 2.50 2,002,002,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.83

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.47 -2 -3 -2

Ref 

 0.631A

In
fo

Bente BOYSEN HKF  19.43  0.50 11.06 8.87 8  1

2S< -0.60 -3 -3-3 0.902 <  0.30

1A -3-3-3 1.103 -0.60  0.50

1Lz+1Lo -1-2-1 1.104 ! -0.13  0.97

000 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2  2.50

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 01F+1Lo  1.00

8  1.30  0.17 0  1.470 1SSp1

 10.50  8.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.25

 2.17 2.50 2,502,002,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.06

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 4)

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.161A+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Alma Hjulmand OLESEN RSK  19.18  0.50 10.86 8.82 9  9

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

SSp2 100 1.604  0.17  1.77

001 0.17 1.505 StSqB  1.67

-10  0.970-0.03 1.006 1Lo+1Lo

7  1.30 -0.10 0 0 -1CoSp1V  1.20

8  0.35  0.00 0  0.350 01F+1Lo*+REP *

 9.21  8.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,00 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.17 2.50 2,002,002,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.86

  *  Invalid element   REP Jump repetition

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.47 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 1.131A+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Dimitri STEFFENSEN ASF  18.41  0.50 11.48 7.43 10  13

2S< -0.33 -2 -2-1 0.902 <  0.57

1Lz 000 0.603  0.00  0.60

FSSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-100-0.07 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.53

-10  1.400-0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  1.30 -0.90 -3 -3 -32Lo< <  0.40

8  2.00 -0.20 0  1.800 -2CCoSp1

 9.50  7.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.42 2.50 2,502,502,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.48

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.761A+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Ursula Widmann RASMUSSEN SKK  17.65  0.50 9.78 8.37 11  14

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 0 -10 1.102  1.07

2S -3-3-3 1.303 -0.60  0.70

CSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-100-0.10 1.505 StSqB  1.40

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  1.10 -0.53 -2 -3 -31A  0.57

8  1.60  0.17 0  1.770 1SSp2

 9.46  8.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.08

 1.83 2.50 1,752,001,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.78



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Celina HAGIHARA SKK  16.90  0.00 9.60 7.30 12  17

1A -0.20 0 -2-1 1.102  0.90

SSp2 000 1.603  0.00  1.60

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

-1-1-1-0.20 1.105 1A  0.90

-1-1  1.00-1-0.10 1.106 1Lz+1Lo !

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSpB* *  0.00

8  1.50 -0.10 0  1.400 -1StSqB

 7.90  7.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 1.92 2.50 1,751,752,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.60

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.60SSp2

In
fo

Sofia BANDIER HSK  14.74  2.00 9.38 7.36 13  3

1Lz -0.03 0 -10 0.602  0.57

1A+1A+SEQ -100 1.763 -0.07  1.69

2T -1-1-1 1.304 -0.20  1.10

--- 0.00 0.005 CoSp  0.00

-10  1.400-0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  0.90 -0.60 -3 -3 -32S< <  0.30

8  1.30 -0.60 -3  0.70-3 -32S

 8.96  7.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 1.83 2.50 1,502,002,00Performance

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.38

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.27 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

 0.831A

In
fo

Freya Benzon SKOVLUND HKF  14.73  0.00 8.96 5.77 14  6

1F  0.00 0 00 0.502  0.50

1Lze -3-2-2 0.503 e -0.23  0.27

CoSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-101 0.07 1.505 StSqB  1.57

-1-1  0.930-0.07 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.00 -0.03 0 0 -11Lo+1Lo  0.97

8  1.10 -0.40 -3  0.700 -1SSpB

 6.70  5.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 1.83 2.50 1,501,752,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.96

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.03 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.971F+1Lo

In
fo

Livia ROER SKK  13.74  0.50 8.13 6.11 15  11

1Lz -0.13 -1 -1-2 0.602 !  0.47

CoSpBV -20-1 1.103 -0.30  0.80

StSqB -20-1 1.504 -0.30  1.20

-3-3-3-0.60 0.805 1A< <  0.20

-1-1  0.87-2-0.13 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.30 -0.20 -1  1.100 -1SSp1

 7.80  6.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 1.50 2.50 1,501,501,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.13

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



Flyver Cup 2018

SPRINGS K YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.03 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.471F

In
fo

Emma Ertner TRENKEL SKK  13.38  0.00 7.30 6.08 16  4

1F+1Lo -0.03 0 -10 1.002  0.97

1Lze -3-2-2 0.503 e -0.23  0.27

CoSp1 -2-1-1 1.704 -0.40  1.30

-2-1-1-0.40 1.505 StSqB  1.10

-10  1.200-0.10 1.306 SSp1

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  0.50 -0.23 -2  0.27-2 -31Lze+1T<< e

 7.50  6.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,50 1,50 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.50

 1.42 2.50 1,251,501,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.30

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge

printed: 11-02-2018 09:54:58


